criteria of revenue recognition. A restatement has been made to reverse the revenue recognised and
cost charged out.

 (d) In the prior year, the Group had accounted for certain rental expense as deferred revenue account
under the statement of fi nancial position, which should have been expensed off . An adjustment has
been made to statement of comprehensive income retrospectively.

 (e) Reclassifi cation adjustment has been made to reclassify certain other payables balances for fi xed
subsidy provided to residential units for sale and purchase agreements signed.

 (f) Reclassifi cations have been made to enhance comparability with current year’s fi nancial statements.
Reclassifi cation of other expenses to administrative expenses is to better refl ect the nature of the rental
expenses incurred by the Group.

Notes to
The Financial Statements

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Hatten Land Limited

137

34. Comparative fi gures and retrospective restatements (cont’d)

 The fi nancial statements for the fi nancial year ended 30 June 2019 were restated during the fi nancial year as
follows:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group
At 30 June 2019
Statement of Financial Position
Non-current assets

Current assets
Development properties 681,542 (2,747) 678,795
Contract assets 4,859 (1,592) 3,267
Trade and other receivables 591,730 32,876 558,854
Prepayments 4,503 (44) 4,459
Cash and bank balances 28,477 7 28,484

Current liabilities
Income tax payable 54,142 (6,746) 47,396
Trade and other payables 343,384 (49,323) 294,061
Provisions 57,277 11,619 68,896
Contract liabilities 256,053 16,510 272,563

Equity
Retained earnings 215,029 (9,312) 205,717

Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the fi nancial year ended
30 June 2019
Revenue 340,461 2,355 342,816
Cost of sales 144,686 (3,729) 140,957
Other operating income 12,769 (1,539) 11,230
Other income/gains 9,979 1,092 11,071
Other operating expense 28,183 (28,183) –
Administrative expenses 60,331 43,132 103,463
Profi t before tax 84,034 (9,312) 74,722
Profi t for the year 20,359 (9,312) 11,047

 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

 In view of the above changes, consequential restatements were made to the Consolidated Statement of Cash
Flows.

35. Authorisation of fi nancial statements for issue

 The consolidated fi nancial statements of the Group and the statement of fi nancial position and statement
of changes in equity of the Company for the fi nancial year ended 30 June 2020 were authorised for issue in
accordance with a resolution of the board of directors of the Company on 15 October 2020.

Statistics of
Shareholdings
AS AT 05 OCTOBER 2020

O
ve

rv
ie

w
Su

st
ai

na